
Le Moyne (4-11) -vs- New Haven (1-10)
3/15/2026 at 300 Boston Post Road, West Haven, CT, 06516

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Max Danaher (1-0)
Loss: Max Hilsenroth (0-1)
Save: Eric Swiencicki (1)
HBP: None
PB: Robert Wegrzyn (3)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:13   Attendance: 143   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Le Moyne 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 6 3 0
New Haven 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 5 10 1

Le Moyne 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Paulie Goodness cf 2 1 1 0 3 0 0
Isaac Brozon lf 4 1 1 1 1 0 1
Jack Cannon rf 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
Adam Sullivan ss 3 1 0 0 2 1 2
Cooper Romich 1b 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Robert Wegrzyn c 4 0 0 1 1 2 1
Ethan Farina 3b 3 0 0 0 2 1 1
Derek Diaz dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 4
Mike Whelehan 2b 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Luke Vanmarter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Danaher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Molini p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Swiencicki p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 3 5 13 7 10

SH: Cooper Romich (1)
SF: Jack Cannon (1)
SB: Paulie Goodness (2); Isaac Brozon (2); Adam Sullivan (1); Mike
Whelehan (2)

New Haven 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Ungania cf 5 1 3 0 0 2 0
Jaylin Manson lf 3 0 1 1 2 1 4
Shaun Callahan rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Casey Cerruto c 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
Jake Russo dh 4 0 3 1 1 0 0
Matthew McIntire 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Cam McGugan 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joseph Frazzetta 3b 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
Michael Christian 2b 3 2 1 0 2 1 2
Aedan Forde ss 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Max Hilsenroth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jesse Kostulious p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Eckrote p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Gibson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 10 3 7 8 12

2B: Jake Russo (2)
SH: Cam McGugan (1)
SF: Shaun Callahan (1)
SB: Nick Ungania (2); Jaylin Manson (1)
E: Michael Christian (1)
DP: 1

Le Moyne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Vanmarter 4.0 4 3 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 15 20 7 1 84
Max Danaher (W, 1-0) 3.0 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 12 14 3 4 46
Jack Molini 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 16
Eric Swiencicki (S, 1) 1.2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 17
Totals 10 5 5 7 8 1 0 0 0 35 44 13 6 163

New Haven IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Max Hilsenroth (L, 0-1) 4.2 3 5 5 5 6 0 0 0 0 17 22 2 5 86
Jesse Kostulious 0.0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 14
Justin Eckrote 1.1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 3 1 23
Cole Gibson 3.0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 12 3 5 45
Totals 3 6 6 13 7 1 0 0 0 28 43 8 11 168



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Le Moyne - Top of 1st LE NEW
Paulie Goodness walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Isaac Brozon reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Paulie Goodness out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Jack Cannon struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS); Isaac Brozon stole second. 0 0
Adam Sullivan struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

New Haven - Bottom of 1st LE NEW
Nick Ungania struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 0 0
Jaylin Manson walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Shaun Callahan flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Casey Cerruto reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Jaylin Manson out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Le Moyne - Top of 2nd LE NEW
Cooper Romich struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 0
Robert Wegrzyn grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFBFB). 0 0
Ethan Farina struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBFBS). 0 0

New Haven - Bottom of 2nd LE NEW
Jake Russo singled to left field (2-2 FBBF). 0 0
Matthew McIntire popped up to 2b (2-2 KBBFF). 0 0
Joseph Frazzetta struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Michael Christian popped up to c, bunt (0-0). 0 0

Le Moyne - Top of 3rd LE NEW
Derek Diaz walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Mike Whelehan grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Derek Diaz out on the play. 0 0
Paulie Goodness singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Paulie Goodness stole second. 0 0
Isaac Brozon grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 0 0

New Haven - Bottom of 3rd LE NEW
Aedan Forde singled to right field (3-2 BKBFB). 0 0
Aedan Forde advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Nick Ungania singled, bunt (2-0 BB); Aedan Forde advanced to third. 0 0
Nick Ungania stole second. 0 0
Jaylin Manson walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Shaun Callahan flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Aedan Forde scored. 0 1
Casey Cerruto flied out to rf (1-1 KB); Nick Ungania advanced to third. 0 1
Jaylin Manson stole second; Nick Ungania stole home. 0 2
Jake Russo walked (3-2 FBFBFFBFFFB). 0 2
Matthew McIntire flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 0 2

Le Moyne - Top of 4th LE NEW
Jack Cannon grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB). 0 2
Adam Sullivan reached first on a throwing error by 2b (0-0). 0 2
Adam Sullivan stole second. 0 2
Cooper Romich popped out to c (2-1 BBF). 0 2
Robert Wegrzyn struck out looking (1-2 SBSFK). 0 2

New Haven - Bottom of 4th LE NEW



Joseph Frazzetta flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 2
Michael Christian singled to center field (0-0). 0 2
Aedan Forde walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Michael Christian advanced to second. 0 2
Nick Ungania struck out swinging (0-2 FFS); Aedan Forde advanced to second on a passed ball; Michael
Christian advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 2
Aedan Forde advanced to third on a wild pitch; Michael Christian scored on a wild pitch. 0 3
Jaylin Manson struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 0 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Le Moyne - Top of 5th LE NEW
Ethan Farina flied out to rf (2-2 BBSF). 0 3
Derek Diaz struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 3
Mike Whelehan walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 3
Mike Whelehan stole second. 0 3
Paulie Goodness walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Isaac Brozon singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KS); Paulie Goodness advanced to second; Mike Whelehan
scored. 1 3
Jack Cannon singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Isaac Brozon advanced to second; Paulie Goodness
scored. 2 3
Adam Sullivan walked (3-0 BBBB); Jack Cannon advanced to second; Isaac Brozon advanced to third. 2 3
Jesse Kostulious to p for Max Hilsenroth. 2 3
Cooper Romich walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Adam Sullivan advanced to second; Jack Cannon advanced to
third; Isaac Brozon scored. 3 3
Robert Wegrzyn walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Cooper Romich advanced to second; Adam Sullivan advanced to
third; Jack Cannon scored. 4 3
Cooper Romich advanced to third on a wild pitch; Adam Sullivan scored on a wild pitch. 5 3
Ethan Farina walked (3-1 BBSBB); Robert Wegrzyn advanced to second. 5 3
Justin Eckrote to p for Jesse Kostulious. 5 3
Derek Diaz popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 3

New Haven - Bottom of 5th LE NEW
Max Danaher to p for Luke Vanmarter. 5 3
Shaun Callahan grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 5 3
Casey Cerruto struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 5 3
Jake Russo grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 3

Le Moyne - Top of 6th LE NEW
Mike Whelehan walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 3
Paulie Goodness walked (3-0 BBBB); Mike Whelehan advanced to second. 5 3
Isaac Brozon flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 5 3
Paulie Goodness stole second; Mike Whelehan stole third. 5 3
Jack Cannon flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 KSBB); Paulie Goodness advanced to third; Mike Whelehan
scored. 6 3
Adam Sullivan grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 6 3

New Haven - Bottom of 6th LE NEW
Matthew McIntire grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 3
Joseph Frazzetta flied out to rf (0-1 K). 6 3
Michael Christian walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 6 3
Aedan Forde walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Michael Christian advanced to second. 6 3
Nick Ungania singled to shortstop (1-2 KBFF); Aedan Forde advanced to second; Michael Christian advanced
to third. 6 3
Jaylin Manson grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBF). 6 3

Le Moyne - Top of 7th LE NEW
Cole Gibson to p for Justin Eckrote. 6 3
Cooper Romich grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 6 3
Robert Wegrzyn grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 3
Ethan Farina walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 3



Derek Diaz grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 6 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

New Haven - Bottom of 7th LE NEW
Shaun Callahan singled to center field (0-0). 6 3
Casey Cerruto flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 3
Jake Russo doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Shaun Callahan scored. 6 4
Matthew McIntire struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFFS). 6 4
Joseph Frazzetta lined out to lf (1-2 BFF). 6 4

Le Moyne - Top of 8th LE NEW
Cam McGugan to 1b for Matthew McIntire. 6 4
Mike Whelehan grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBFF). 6 4
Paulie Goodness popped up to 2b (0-2 KF). 6 4
Isaac Brozon walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 4
Isaac Brozon stole second. 6 4
Jack Cannon flied out to lf (3-1 BBFB). 6 4

New Haven - Bottom of 8th LE NEW
Jack Molini to p for Max Danaher. 6 4
Michael Christian walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 4
Aedan Forde flied out to lf (3-2 BBKBKF). 6 4
Nick Ungania singled to right field (0-0); Michael Christian advanced to second. 6 4
Eric Swiencicki to p for Jack Molini. 6 4
Jaylin Manson singled to left center, RBI (1-1 FB); Nick Ungania advanced to second; Michael Christian
scored. 6 5
Shaun Callahan flied out to lf (0-0). 6 5
Casey Cerruto flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 6 5

Le Moyne - Top of 9th LE NEW
Adam Sullivan walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 5
Cooper Romich grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (2-1 BFB); Adam Sullivan advanced to second. 6 5
Robert Wegrzyn struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 6 5
Ethan Farina lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 6 5

New Haven - Bottom of 9th LE NEW
Jake Russo doubled (1-0 B). 6 5
Cam McGugan grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jake Russo advanced to third. 6 5
Joseph Frazzetta struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 6 5
Michael Christian struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 6 5


